

3 EXECUTION

CIVIL 308/25 Harcharan Singh Josh Vs. Amrit Pal Kaur

22.01.2026

Present: Sh. R.K Alagh and Sh. Deepanshu, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Vijay Sehgal and Ms. Sanjana, Ld. counsel for Objector Harjeet Kaur, Amandeep Kaur, Harmeet Kaur and Harminder Singh along with Harjeet Kaur in person.
Amandeep Kaur, Harmeet Kaur and Harminder Singh appeared through VC.
Sh. N.K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for JD.

One copy of order dated 14.11.2025 in execution 268/25 passed by Hon'ble Court of Sachin Mittal filed on behalf of JDs. Copy supplied to opposite party.

Arguments on behalf of objectors as well as on behalf of DH heard.

Put up for order on all pending applications filed on behalf of JD as well as objector for **30.01.2026**.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
22.01.2026