

12 EXECUTION CIVIL 308/25
Harcharan Singh Josh Vs. Amrit Pal Kaur

27.02.2026

Present: Mr. R.K Alagh, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Mr. Ambuj Saraswat and Mr. Uzair Sultan, Ld.
Counsel for DH in person.
Ms. Sanjana Antil, Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.

Application filed on behalf of DH u/s 51 order 21
Rule 35 (3) 97 &98 with Section 151 CPC filed on 26.02.2026.

Ld. Counsel for DH submitted that copy of above
application has been sent to JD through E.mail.

Ld. Counsel for JD is directed to file reply of above
application.

Perusal of file shows that warrant of possession was
issued for appointment of bailiff before ACJ for 23.02.2026 and
for filing of report regarding warrant of possession before this
court for 27.02.2026. Bailiff report filed today. However, report
is not legible, therefore, notice be issued to bailiff for NDOH.

**Meanwhile, payment of amount of Rs. 7,55,000/- be
kept at hold and same is directed not to release to JD.**

Matter be listed for reply/argument on above
application as well as for appearance of bailiff for **25.03.2026**.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
27.02.2026