

4 EXECUTION

CIVIL 308/25 Harcharan Singh Josh Vs. Amrit Pal Kaur

29.04.2026

Present: Sh. R.K Alagh, Sh. Naman and Sh. Uzair, Ld.
Counsel for DH.
Sh. G.S Charya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for JD.

Proxy counsel for JD submitted that main counsel is appearing through VC. However, VC is not working as reader of the court apprised that some maintenance of wire is going on, therefore, appearance as well as argument of Ld. counsel for JD could not be heard today.

Hard copy of application filed on behalf of JD no.1 u/s 151 CPC today. Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for DH submitted that he does not want to file reply of above application and willing to argue the application orally.

Matter be listed for argument on application u/s 51, order 21 rule 35(3), 97 and 98 r.w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of DH and another application u/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of JD no.1 which is filed today for **05.05.2026 at 2.30PM.**

Date is given as per convenience of both the parties.

Ld. counsel for JD is directed to appear physically on NDOH for argument on above applications.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
29.04.2026