

6 EXECUTION CIVIL 308/25 Harcharan Singh Josh Vs. Amrit Pal Kaur

05.05.2026

Present: Sh. R.K Alagh, Sh. Ambuj Saraswat, Sh. Naman and Sh. Uzair Sultan , Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. N.K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for JD.

At 4.00PM

Argument heard on application u/s 51 order 21 rule 35 (3), 97 and 98 r.w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of DH and another application u/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of JD no.1 on behalf of both the parties till 5.15PM.

During argument certain judgments filed on behalf of DH and JD.

Matter be listed for order/clarification, if any on application u/s 51 order 21 rule 35 (3), 97 and 98 r.w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of DH and another application u/s 151 CPC for **01.06.2026**.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
05.05.2026